TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI22919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DRCHRONO INC		11/17/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	EVERHEALTH SOLUTIONS INC	
Street Address:	3601 Walnut St., Ste 400	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80205	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5861911	DRCHRONO
Registration Number:	5867303	DR CHRONO
Registration Number:	5903163	ONPATIENT
Registration Number:	5903162	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038000579

Email: lisa@evercommerce.com,legal@evercommerce.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Hephner

3601 Walnut St., Ste 400 Address Line 1: Denver, COLORADO 80205 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA HEPHNER
SIGNATURE:	LISA HEPHNER
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=DRCHRONO INC.-DE-Amendment Name Change to EverHealth Solutions Inc_#page1.tif source=DRCHRONO INC.-DE-Amendment Name Change to EverHealth Solutions Inc #page2.tif source=DRCHRONO INC.-DE-Amendment Name Change to EverHealth Solutions Inc_#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DRCHRONO INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRCHRONO INC." TO "EVERHEALTH SOLUTIONS

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 5:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

4703705 8100 SR# 20234035346 Authentication: 204658603 Date: 11-24-23

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DRCHRONO INC. (a Delaware Corporation)

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

This Certificate of Amendment to Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of DrChrono Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), dated as of November 17, 2023, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, to amend the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 18, 2021 (as amended through the date hereof, the "Certificate of Incorporation") pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, 8 Del. C. 1953, § 242 (the "Act").

- 1. Name. The name of the corporation is DrChrono Inc.
- 2. <u>Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation</u>. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting ARTICLE I thereof in its entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"The name of the corporation is EverHealth Solutions Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. <u>Effectiveness.</u> Pursuant to Section 242 of the Act, this Certificate of Amendment to Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be effective at the time of its filing with the Secretary of State.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:25 PM 11/21/2023
FILED 05:25 PM 11/21/2023
SR 20234035346 - File Number 4703705

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate Incorporation as of the date first written above.

RECORDED: 02/13/2024

Name: Lisa Storey
Title: Secretary